OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL (PRISONS)
PRISON HEADQUARTERS: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
NEAR LAJWANTI GARDEN CHOWK: NEW DELHI-110064

Name of applicant	Date of applications	8520398 (o), 28520 Reply given by PIOs	Date of filing of Appeal	Date of Hearing of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Sh. Sukhwinder Sing S/o Sh. Mann Singh	18/01/2022	PIO-CJ-3 07/02/2022	24/02/2022	10/03/2022	Appeal General	Appeal General

Appellant Sh. Sukhwinder Singh S/o Sh. Mann Singh is not present for hearing. Sh. Deepak Mann, Asstt. Supdt is present for hearing on behalf of PIO CJ-3.

Case heard. The appellant has filed the said appeal against denial of information vide letter dated 07/02/2022. The reply dated 07/02/2022 of PIO CJ-3 is available in the record wherein they have denied to provide the information to the appellant being Third party information by invoking a non-applicable Section 2 (n) of the RTI Act 2005 without taking consent of the person whose information was sought by the appellant.

The PIO is directed to sent a revised reply to the appellant after scrupulously follow the provision of Section 11 of the RTI Act 2005 while dealing with "Third Party Information".

Case is accordingly disposed off. If applicant is not satisfied with this direction, he/she may file second appeal before the Hon'ble CIC, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-67.

(MUKESH PRASAD) ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS/ FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

Sh. Sukhwinder Singh S/o Sh. Mann Singh R/o I/51, Old Double Storey, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

0

F10(3476489)/ID-Appeal General/CJ/Legal/2022/17-703 Dated: 113 12021

Copy for necessary action/information:-

1) PIO CJ-3